SICO Energie -   6, rue des Petits Champs – Z.I. Clos aux Pois -  91100 VILLABE
Tel: 01 60 86 00 11 - Fax : 01 60 86 90 20 - E-mail : contact@sicoenergie.com
                                                                                       120 W
 120 W Single output Switching Adapter       EDA-EA11203 series
 EA11203(2)A EA11203(2)B EA11203(2)
DC output voltage range 12~17V 18~24V 20V
Output rated current 8.5A 6A 6A
Output rated power 102W 120W 120W
Input voltage 90~264VAC
Input frequency 47~63Hz
Input current 2.5A max.
Inrush current 100A max.
Line regulation 2% max.
Load regulation 5%
Ripple & Noise 1% typical
Efficiency 83%  85% 85%
Temperature coefficient 0.05%
Over-voltage protection 16~22V maxi 24~32V maxi 27V maxi
AC inlet type  IEC320 C8 ( 2pins ) or IEC 320C6, C14 ( 3 pins )
Input voltage range 90~264VAC 90~264VAC 90~264VAC 90~264VAC 90~264VAC
Working temp. & humidity 0°C~+40°C ( no derating by UL, cUL, TUV approved ), 20%~90% R.H.
Storage temp. & humidity -20°C~+85°C, 10%~95% R.H. ( non-condensing )
Dimensions 170 x 60 x 35 mm ( Length x Width x Height )
Weight 0.27 Kg
Safety standards UL, cUL, TUV, CB, PSE, LPS, EK, BSMI, 3C, CE approved
EMC regulation meets FCC Part 15 ClassA/ClassB CISPR22 ClassA/ClassB
Features :
. Universal AC input range / full range
. Short circuit, over-load, over-voltage protected
. Approvals : UL / cUL / TUV / CB / BSMI / CE
. Built-in EMI filter, low ripple noise
. Power Factor Correction
. 100% full load burn-in test
. Modified and Custom Designs available
1 year warranty